City of Valentine Special Council Meeting Tuesday, February 28, 2017 City Library Meeting Room 1:00 p.m.

NOTICE OF MEETING IS HEREBY GIVEN, That a Special meeting of the Valentine City Council will be held Tuesday, February 28, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. at the City Library Meeting Room at 324 N Main Street. This meeting will be open to the public. An agenda is on file at the office of the City Clerk at 323 N Main Street, Valentine, Nebraska.

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the following locations on February 15, 2017 at 1:00 p.m.:

City Hall Door City Library Door County Office Door

> Deanna M. Schmit City Clerk

City of Valentine Emergency City Council Meeting City Library Meeting Room Thursday, June 29, 2017 5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

Notice of meeting was given according to law. A copy of the open meetings act is posted on the back wall of the meeting room.

- 1. Meeting called to order
- 2. REVIEW/DISCUSSION/ACTION: Ordinance No. 2017-2203M AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VALETINE, NEBRASKA, TEMPORARILY AMENDING CHAPTER 7, ARTICLE 2 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF VALENTINE, ORDINANCE NO. 77-629M, BY PROVIDING FOR THE TEMPORARY ADDITION OF SECTION 92.25 TO THE VALENTINE MUNCIPAL CODE; PROHIBITING THE DISCHARGE OF CERTAIN FIREWORKS IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2017; TO PROVIDE THE DURATION OF THIS ORDINANCE; TO ALLOW THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ISSUE CITATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE; TO PERMIT THE CITY MANAGER OF THE VALENTINE CITY COUNCIL AND THE FIRE CHIEF TO PERMIT FIREWORKS IN THE EVENT OF NECESSARY PRECIPITATION; TO PROVIDE FOR PENALTIES UPON THE ENFORCMENT OF THIS ORDINANCE.

ADJOURNMENT